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128 Total Tracts

69
66
3 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

69 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

59 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of June 2, 2016

LEASE SALE 241 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G35841

G35797

G35787
G35791

G35835
G35859

G35820

G35898
G35899

G35780

G35777
G35792

G35818
G35819

G35788
G35790

G35813

De Soto Canyon

South Pelto Area

Ship Shoal Area
South Timbalier Area

Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

East Cameron Area, South Addition

East Cameron Area
South Timbalier Area

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Ship Shoal Area
South Timbalier Area

Mississippi Canyon

  708

   12

  118
  147

  796
  154

  381

  289
  333

  357

   48
  171

  359
  360

  188
  107

  305

00276

00730

01999

02058

02481

02748

02790

02828

02967

02970

03263

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Houston Energy, L.P.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Focus Exploration, LLC

Reserves Management, L.C.

Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC

Castex Offshore, Inc.

Freeport-McMoRan Exploration & Production LLC

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 1, 2016, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 241.  The 
tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G35817 Mississippi Canyon
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03296 Apache Shelf Exploration LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 20, 2016
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